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Edward J. Walk
Assignment History

Red denotes parties to abuse
named by my grand jury
testimony, by the Diocese of
Erie, and/or by the Report of the
40th PA Investigating Grand Jury
(2018)

Year
1978
1978-83

1983-92

1992-2018

1992-2008

2008-2009
2009-2017
2017-2022

2022-present

Assignment
Ordination to priesthood

Faculty, Elk County Christian High School, w/
John W. Kowach & multiple living confreres
multiple living confreres including John Beal
Residence, St. Boniface Church & School

Faculty, Kennedy Christian High School, w/
Charles Schmitt & Joseph M. Votino
Residence, Good Shepherd Church & School
Residence, St. Joseph Church & School w/
multiple living confreres

Headmaster, Assistant Headmaster, Principal,

Asst. Principal, Faculty, DuBois Central Catholic
High School/ School System w/ Charles Kaza &

multiple living confreres
Residence, St. Catherine of Siena Church &

School w/ Patrick J. Healy & Richard R. Siefer,

and multiple living confreres

Whereabouts uncertain/ catastrophic injury
Residence, St. Michael Church

Residence, St. Bernard Church

Senior Associate, St. Catherine of Siena Church,

St. Michael the Archangel Church

St. Bernard Church

St. Mary Church

Assumption of the Blessed Virgin Mary Parish
w/ Richard R. Siefer

In residence, Assumption of the BVM

Location

St. Marys PA
Kersey PA

Hermitage PA

West Middlesex PA
Sharon PA

DuBois PA

DuBois PA

DuBois PA
Falls Creek PA

DuBois PA

Falls Creek PA
Reynoldsville PA
Sykesville PA

Sykesville PA

© James Faluszczak. The above information was assembled using publicly-sourced information and alleges nothing but priestly
assignment and general whereabouts within a given timeframe. This inclusion of information and manner of presentation is
proprietary and requires citation. Additional information is welcome and can be sent here.
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