

## Edward J. Walk Assignment History

Red denotes parties to abuse named by my grand jury testimony, by the Diocese of Erie, and/or by the Report of the 40th PA Investigating Grand Jury (2018)

Year	Assignment	Location
1978	Ordination to priesthood	
1978-83	Faculty, Elk County Christian High School, w/ John W. Kowach & multiple living confreres multiple living confreres including John Beal Residence, St. Boniface Church & School	St. Marys PA Kersey PA
1983-92	Faculty, Kennedy Christian High School, w/ Charles Schmitt & Joseph M. Votino Residence, Good Shepherd Church & School Residence, St. Joseph Church & School w/ multiple living confreres	Hermitage PA West Middlesex PA Sharon PA
1992-2018 1992-2008 2008-2009 2009-2017 2017-2022	Headmaster, Assistant Headmaster, Principal, Asst. Principal, Faculty, DuBois Central Catholic High School/ School System w/ Charles Kaza & multiple living confreres Residence, St. Catherine of Siena Church & School w/ Patrick J. Healy & Richard R. Siefer, and multiple living confreres Whereabouts uncertain/ catastrophic injury Residence, St. Michael Church Residence, St. Bernard Church	DuBois PA  DuBois PA  DuBois PA  Falls Creek PA
2022-present	Senior Associate, St. Catherine of Siena Church, St. Michael the Archangel Church St. Bernard Church St. Mary Church Assumption of the Blessed Virgin Mary Parish w/ Richard R. Siefer In residence, Assumption of the BVM	DuBois PA Falls Creek PA Reynoldsville PA Sykesville PA Sykesville PA

<sup>©</sup> James Faluszczak. The above information was assembled using publicly-sourced information and alleges nothing but priestly assignment and general whereabouts within a given timeframe. This inclusion of information and manner of presentation is proprietary and requires citation. Additional information is welcome and can be sent <u>here</u>.